Number of Resolution Sessions Reported
as Not Held or No Data was Reported 784 684 698 0 2,166

In the “Resolution Session Outcomes as Reported” table, each number in the “Year to

Date” column is the sum of the numbers in the row next to it. The number in the fourth row

(“Number of Resolution Sessions Reported as Not Held or No Data was Reported”) is

calculated by subtracting the number in the same column of the second row (“Number of

Resolution Sessions Reported as Held”) and the number in the same column of the third row

(“Number of Resolution Sessions Reported as Waived with Intent to Use Mediation in Lieu Of”)

from the number in the same column of the first row (“Due Process Hearing Requests Filed on

Behalf of Students”).

The "Number of Resolution Sessions Reported as Waived with Intent to Use Mediation in

Lieu Of" counts the responses indicating that a resolution session was not held because “The

parties agreed to waive the resolution session and participate in mediation."

Beginning with the second quarter of fiscal year 2023-2024, the calculation for the

“Number of Resolution Sessions Reported as Not Held or No Data was Reported” was

adjusted to comply with Task 4.5 of the IA.

Quarterly Data Report Q3 FY24-25  Page 9 of 15

MEDIATIONS

The data in these tables is required by Task 4.3(a)(1 and 5-9).

MEDIATION REQUESTS

Number of Mediation Requests by
Case Type

1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

4th
Quarter

Year
to

Date

Number of Mediation Requests Not
Related to Hearings 39 37 37 0 113

Number of Mediation Requests
Related to Hearings 1,232 1,108 1,116 0 3,456

Total Number of Mediation Requests 1,271 1,145 1,153 0 3,569

Each number in the “Total Number of Mediation Requests” row in this table is the sum

of the numbers in the column above it. Each number in the “Year to Date” column is the sum

of the numbers in the row next to it.

MEDIATIONS HELD

Mediations Held by Case Type 1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

4th
Quarter

Year to
Date

Mediations Held Not Related to
Hearing Requests 28 21 22 0 71

Mediations Held Related to Hearing
Requests 603 566 606 0 1,775

Total Number of Mediations Held 631 587 628 0 1,846

In this table, each number in the “Total Number of Mediations Held” row is the sum of

the numbers in the column above it. Each number in the “Year to Date” column is the sum of

the numbers in the row next to it.

Quarterly Data Report Q3 FY24-25  Page 10 of 15

MEDIATIONS NOT HELD

When a mediation is “not held,” this means it was canceled by one or both of the

parties, continued to a different date, or canceled due to that case being closed.

Mediation Not Held 1st
Quarter

2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

4th
Quarter

Year to
Date

Mediations Requested (see table on
p. 9) 1,271 1,145 1,153 0 3,569